Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

SERVICE CORRESPONDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER I (3) 2406 /2022/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 11/12/2023

Erratum Notification

Sub:- KPSC- Agricultural Officer (Cat.No- 505/2021) in Kerala State Land Use Board-Erratum Notification issuing of -reg:-

Ref:- (1) Short List No.74/2022 /ER I dated 03/10/2022

(2) Order of Hon'ble Chairman in the file of even No. dated 08 /12/2023

It is hereby notified that the Register Numbers 200741 and 200362 included in the Economically Weaker Section list of the Short List No 74/2022 /ER I dtd. 03/10/2022, for selection to the post of Agricultural Officer (Cat.No- 505/2021) in Kerala State Land Use Board are deleted and Reg.No 200741 which was deleted from the Economically Weaker Section List is additionally included in the Supplementary List for OBC of the above Short List vide reference 2rd cited.

The Short List No. 74/2022 /ER I dtd. 03/10/2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved	l for issue,
----------	--------------

Section Officer.